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EXAMINATION BRANCH
OSMANIA UNIVERSITY

M.C.A (PGRRCDE) - I, I, ITI & IV SEM PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS, JUNE/JULY - 2025

NO: 189/Inf/Exams/2025

TIME TABLE

Date 28-05-2025
MCA-1V - Semester (Main & Backlog)

Date Day Course Code | New Syllabus | 10.00 am to 01.00pm | 02.00 pm to 05.00 pm
11-06-2025 | Wednesday PW401 Project Work Batch-1 Batch-II
12-06-2025 | Thursday PW401 Project Work Batch-III Batch-IV
13-06-2025 | Friday PW401 Project Work Batch-V Batch-VI
BATCH-I: 094-23-5510001 TO 094-23-5510080 BATCH -II 094-23-5510081 TO 094-23-5510160
BATCH —III: 094-23-5510161 TO 094-23-5510240 BATCH -1V 094-23-5510241 TO 094-23-5510320
BATCH-V:  094-23-551320 TO 094-23-551400 BATCH-VI: 094-23-551401 TO All candidates including all
backlog candidates
MCA- II - Semester (Main & Backlog)
Date Day Cé’(‘)‘;ze New Syllabus Timing
16-06-2025 | Monday LCC251 Operating Systems Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm | 02.00pm to 05.00pm
17-06-2025 | Tuesday LCC251 Operating Systems Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm | 02.00pm to 05.00pm
18-06-2025 | Wednesday | LCC251 Operating Systems Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm | 02.00pm to 05.00pm
19-06-2025 | Thursday LCC252 Al with Python Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm | 02.00pm to 05.00pm
20-06-2025 Friday LCC252 Al with Python Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm | 02.00pm to 05.00pm
21-06-2025 | Saturday LCC252 Al with Python Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm | 02.00pm to 05.00pm
23-06-2025 | Monday LCC253 Database Management Systems Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm | 02.00pm to 05.00pm
24-06-2025 Tuesday LCC253 Database Management Systems Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm | 02.00pm to 05.00pm
25-06-2025 | Wednesday | LCC253 Database Management Systems Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm | 02.00pm to 05.00pm
BATCH-I: 094-24-5510001 TO 094-24-5510080 BATCH-II 094-24-5510081 TO 094-24-5510160
BATCH - III: 094-24-5510161 TO 094-24-5510240 BATCH — IV 094-24-5510241 TO 094-24-5510320
BATCH-V:  094-2-551320 TO 094-2-551400 BATCH-VI: 094-24-551401 TO All candidates including all

backlog candidates
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MCA- I - Semester (Backlog)

Date Day CounseiCode New Syllabus Timing
26-06-2025 | Thursday LCC151 Data Structures using C Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm | = ----—--
27-06-2025 | Friday LCC152 Java Programming Lab | = === 02.00pm to 05.00pm
28-06-2025 | Saturday HSC152 Soft Skills Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm | = -—-—-

MCA- III - Semester (Backlog)

Date Day Cg:;ze New Syllabus Timing
30-06-2025 | Monday LCC351 Computers Networks Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm e
01-07-2025 | Tuesday LCC352 Software Engineering Lab - 02.00pm to 05.00pm
02-07-2025 | Wednesday | LCC353 Data Science Lab 10.00am to 01.00pm ———-
03-07-2025 | Thursday LCC354 Mini Project e 02.00pm to 05.00pm

Venue: Practical Exams will be held at MCA LAB 2™P floor (S-9) at PGRRCDE, OU, Hyd.
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